

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3136
Description: Mill and Pave 4". Approx. 9460' x 21'
Location: Autumn Vineyards Subdivision - Antwerp Twp
Projects(s): 489.3136

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$509,020.00	-8.13%	0.00%
1	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$554,121.00	0.00%	8.86%
2	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$556,342.00	0.40%	9.29%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00
0002	3060021 Maintenance Gravel, LM	80	Cyd	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
0003	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	23,200	Syd	\$1.10	\$25,520.00	\$2.62	\$60,784.00	\$2.95	\$68,440.00
0004	5012024 HMA, 4EL	2,550	Ton	\$77.00	\$196,350.00	\$71.92	\$183,396.00	\$76.39	\$194,794.50

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	5012036 HMA, 5EL	2,550	Ton	\$77.00	\$196,350.00	\$75.82	\$193,341.00	\$78.65	\$200,557.50
0006	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	1,100	Ft	\$28.00	\$30,800.00	\$38.00	\$41,800.00	\$38.00	\$41,800.00
0007	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
0008	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
0009	8160100 Slope Restoration, Type A 1' each side and behind curb.	4,000	Syd	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.50	\$22,000.00	\$5.50	\$22,000.00
Bid Totals:					\$509,020.00		\$554,121.00		\$556,342.00